Rosemary/Columbia Hotel

CONTRACT PURCHASER / CLIENT:

SMART OLYMPIA CAROLINA LLC
20600 CHAGRIN BOULEVARD, SUITE 705
SHAKER HEIGHTS, OH 44122
2165330500

CONTACT: ED SMALL

APPLICANT / CONSULTANT:

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT / LAND PLANNER
COULTER JEWELL THAMES, PA

111 WEST MAIN STREET

DURHAM, NC 27701

919-682-0368

CONTACT: WENDI RAMSDEN

RESOURCE CONSERVATION NOTES

STREAM BUFFERS:
THERE ARE NO MAPPED STREAMS ON SITE,

FLOODPLAIN PROTECTION:
THE SITE IS NOT IN AN AREA AFFECTED BY A MAPPED FLOODPLAIN
ACCORDING TO FIRM MAP 3710978800K EFFECTIVE 11-17-17.

STEEP SLOPE PROTECTION:
THERE ARE NO STEEP SLOPES ON SITE

WETLANDS:
THERE ARE NO MAPPED WETLANDS ONSITE.

PROJECT NOTES

BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PROVIDED 8Y BALLANTINE ASSOCIATES, PA
DATED AUGUST 26, 2019

SURROUNDING SITE AND PROPERTY INFORMATION PER CHAPEL HILL GIS

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL NOTES

1. AFIRE FLOW REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE TOWN FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A ZCP.

2. P.E CERTIFICATION: PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR ANY PHASE, THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE A

CONDITIONAL ZONING APPLICATION

CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA

‘RTWLUT@
HER KN
/NG gy '@ IR BLVD,

[

1"=500"

CERTIFICATION, SIGNED AND SEALED BY A NORTH CAROLINA-LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER, THAT THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

FACILITY 15 CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ASBULT PLANS: PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE CERTIFIED AS-BUILT PLANS FOR

BULDING FOOTPRINTS, PARKING LOTS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS, STORM

LIST OF SHEETS:

CLOO  COVER SHEET

CLO1  AREAMAP

CI1.0  EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
cz1l

NOTE
CI12  CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN
C120  STEPLAN

STRUCTURES, AND CZ30  GRADING & STORMWATER PLAN

R
ALL OTHER IMPERVIOUS SURFACES, AND A TALLY OF THE CONSTRUCTED IMPERVIOUS AREA. THE AS-BUILT PLANS SHOULD BE IN DXF BINARY CI50  UTILTY PLAN

FORMAT USING STATE PLANE COORDINATES AND NAVD 88,

CL60  LIGHTING PLAN
CI70  LANDSCAPE PLAN

C180  SITEDETALS

ASI01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS AND BUILDING ENVELOPE
ASI02  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND BUILDING EVENLOPE

PROPOSED

PARCEL KEY

PROJECT DATA:
PARCEL A:

ADDRESS

PN

OWNER

ACREAGE

ZONING

PARCEL B:
ADDRESS
PIN
OWNER
ACREAGE
ZONNG

PARCEL C;
ADDRESS
PIN
OWNER
ACREAGE
ZONNG

PARCELD:
ADDRESS
PIN
OWNER
ACREAGE
ZONNG

PARCELE:
ADDRESS
PIN
OWNER
ACREAGE
IONING

PARCELF:
ADDRESS
PIN
OWNER
ACREAGE
ZONNG

PARCEL G:
ADDRESS
PIN

OWNER
ACREAGE
ZONNG

TOTAL SURVEYED AREA:

PROPOSED POST DEVELOPMENT
D AREA

LAND USE:

EXISTING
PROPOSED

ZONING:
PROPOSED.

ALLOWABLE FAR FOR
PROPOSED ZONE

EXISTING BUILDINGS:

PROPOSED BUILDINGS:
HOTEL

BULDING HEIGHT

VEHICULAR PARKING:
REQUIRED
MAXIMUM

PROPOSED

BICYCLE PARKING:
REQUIRED

PROPOSED

108 WEST ROSEMARY STREET
9788-37-0680

JOSEPH POLCARO TRUSTEE
36249 SF

TC2

114 WEST ROSEMARY STREET
9788-37-0549

JOSEPH POLCARO TRUSTEE
7.249.85F

1c2

208 PRITCHARD AVENUE
9788-27-9667

JOSEPH POLCARO TRUSTEE
15,2623 5F

N/A [NO STREET FRONTAGE]
9788-27-9700

JOSEPH POLCARO TRUSTEE
4527.35F

205 NORTH COLUMBIA STREET
9788-37-0721

JOSEPH POLCARO TRUSTEE
9.320.0SF

okl

205 NORTH COLUMBIA STREET
9788-37-0647

JOSEPH POLCARO TRUSTEE
9.166.9 SF

T

110 WEST ROSEMARY STREET
9788-37-0535

TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL
84675 SF

56,897.96SF / 1.31 AC

46,892.635F /108 AC

VACANT COMMERCIAL, CONVERTED RESIDENCES, ONE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
HOTEL

Ol REIONETO TC-2

R-3REZONETO TC-2

1.97 MAX.

- 1,250 SF ONE STORY BRICK BUILDING TO BE REMOVED

89 SFTWO STORY WOOD FRAME HOUSE TO BE REMOVED
2,939 SF TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE TO BE REMOVED

1,800 SF BUILDING TO REMAIN, TO BE DEEDED TO TOWN
(LOCATED ON PARCEL C)

+/-25,300 SF FOOTPRINT (+/- 83,000 SF TOTAL)
125-140 ROOMS

5 STORIES PLUS LOWER LEVEL ACCESSED FROM NORTH DRIVEWAY

N/A [TOWN CENTER DISTRICT)
126 (0.9 PER LODGING UNIT - 140 X 0.9 = 126]

APPROX 80 SPACES ON-SITE

9 (1 PER 15 LODGING UNITS 140 / 15 =9)

10 SPACES (5 LOOPS)

Coulfter
Jewell
Thames..

111 West Main Street
Durham, N.C. 27701
P 919.682.0368

f 919.688.5646
www.cjtpa.com
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100’

PROJECT DATA:
TOTAL PROJECT AREA:

AREA OVER 25% SLOPE:

AREA 15-25% SLOPE:

AREA UNDER 15% SLOPE:

46,892.635F / 1.08 AC

2,173 5F / 0,050 AC [MAN MADE SLOPES)

2,173 5F / 100% STEEP SLOPES >25% SLOPE AREA
TO BE DISTURBED

0sF

44720 SF

Curb et /Goteh Basin
Mall Box

Toffic Signal Box

Electric Transformer
Elactric dunction Box

o Mter

Sanltery Sewer Manhale
Storm Sewer Manhole
Taephans Manhols

Elsctric Monhols

Sign

Telephone Pedestol

Fire Hyrant

Fire Department. Coneetion
Post Indicator Valve

Viater Manhola

Water Matar

Flared End Section

1/2" Iron Fipe Sat
Exiating PK Noil

PK Nall Set
Gomputad Paint
Concrata Nonumant
Tree Line

Underground  Bectric
Undarground  Talgphon:

Guard Rall

Gos Vaive ®
Existing Iron Pipe (3/4” unless noted) O
" Rebar .

- ﬁm&@@?(e% eeeognHls D8

1 EXISTING CONDITIONS
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Durham, N.C. 27701
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NC BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS
UC #C-1200

NG BOARD OF LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS LIC #C-104

Project:

Rosemary/
Ccolumbia
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108 W. Rosemary St.

Orange County,
North Carolina
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Conditional Zoning

Sheet Title:

EXISTING
CONDITIONS

Sheet Number

CZ1.0




ADA route notes apply to all sheets

FOR ALL SDEWALKS THE FOLLOWING APPLES,

SDEWALK SLOPES T BE A WAXNUM 4.8%.
SDEWALK CROSS SLOPES TO BE A WAMUM 1B%.

MM 11 SHOULDER AT WKW 2% SLOPE ADUAGENT TO ADK PAVED
ROUTES HANDRALL 1S CALLED O

ADA PARKING TO BE A WAXIMUM 1.8% SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION FOR ENTIRE
AREA — PARKING SPACES AND ASLES.

1 GENERAL NOTES
CZ11

ALL DODRS EXTING THE EUILDNG REQURE AN DA ACGESSEBLE COMPLIT
ROUTE TO A PUBLIC W

PARKING — NUMBER OF SPACES T0 GOWPLY WITH NCHG 2012 SECTION

W
IY DIRECTION. SIGNAGE PER NG
RESUEVENTS, NUT-CD A 1E A 1171

CURB_CUTS AND ACCESSIELE ROUTES PER ICC A117.1 2008 ED. CROSS
SLOPE UNTED TO 2%, CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE PLACENENT OF
CONCRETE.

SLOPE GREATER THAN 5% REQUIRES CONSTRUCTION AS A RANP.

ENSURE ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE IN PLAGE AND IN WORKING
ORDER PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY DEMOLTION AND CONSTRUCTION.

SEE SIE PLAN SHEET CZ-2.1 FOR LAYDUT DIMENSIONS OF EXTENT OF
DENOLSHIED AREAS. - PAVED, ARCAS. NOT INDIGATED To. 2E  DENOLISHED, ARE TO
REMAIN. ALL CONCRETE SAW CUTS ARE TO BE CLEAN, STRAIGHT AND NEAT.

UNLITES:  SEE UTILTY PLAN CZ—5.0. CONTRACTOR O COORDINATE WITH UTILITY
COMPANIES FOR_LOCATION, REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF ANY UTILIES.

CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINNG EXTENT AND LOCATON OF UTILITEES.
THS MAY INCLUDE CONTACTING "NO—CUTS" TO HELP LOCATE SOME UTILIIES.

CONTRACTOR TO ADJUST ALL NANHOLES, VALVES, JUNCTION BOXES, CATCH
BASINS, CLEAI-OUTS, E1C. S NECESSARY T0 ACCOMMODATE NEW LAYOLY AND

CONTRACTOR, RESFONSIELE FOR OBTANING ALY PERMITS FOR WORK IN THE
NCDOT AND.TOWN OF CHPEL HILL RIGHTS oF WAY. Al DAAGE
INFRASTRUGTURE IN SEo' DY GONSTRUCTION Ao

WUST B FEPARED 10 TOWN OF CHAPEL FILL STANCARDS. T3, NCIUDES, BUT
1S NOT LIMITED T0. UTILIIES, SIDEWALKS, CURE AND GUTTER, ASPHALT.
CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR RENOVIG EVERITHING WIHI THE CLEARNG
LINITS 'AND OFFSITE WORK ZONE INCLUDING TREES, STUNFS, TRASH, FENCING,
BRBuithine aTemaLS

CONTRACTOR TO USE_ CAUTION WORKING AROUND AND NEAR EXISTING STORM,
WATER AND SEWER. CONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE FOR DAMAGE TO EXISTING
UnLITES,

JBANCOWENT OF WATER SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE. EXGAVATING, DOWN TO
‘CORPORATION, TURNING IT OFF_AND CUTTING SERVICE LINE FREE FROM
CORPORATION. THE METER, ' FRESENT, SHALL B RETURNED T0 OVASS

ABANDONMENT OF SANTARY SEWER SERVICE LINES SHALL CONSIST OF PLUGGING
THE LATERAL AT THE RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE.

. ALL PAVEMENT PATCHING SHALL BE PERFORMED PER TOWN SPECIFICTIONS AND
‘STANDARDS.

2 DEMOLITION NOTES
CzZ-11,

A DECONSTRUCTION ASSESSMENT MUST BE CONDUCTED BY OGSW STAFF PRIOR
To JHE APPROVAL OF THE DENOLITION FERVIT FOR THEEXSTING STRUCIURES,

CONTACT OCSW ENFORCEMENT STAFF AT 813-968-2788 10 REQUEST THE
ASSESSMENT.

BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WOOD WASTE, SCRAP METAL AND
CORRUGATED CARDBOARD, ALL PRESENT IN CONSTRUCTION WASTE, MUST BE

BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, ALL HAULERS OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE MUST
BE PROPERLY LICENSED,

B

PRIOR TO ANY DENOLTION OR CONSTRUCTION ACTMTY ON THE SITE THE
APRLICAIT WL HOLD A PRE_DENOLTION, =RE CONSTRLTON CONFERENCE WTH

'S SOLID WASTE STAFF. THIS MAY BE THE SAME NEETING HELD WITH
OFviER DEVELOPUENT OFRCAS,

THE PRESENCE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTANING MATERIAL (ACM') OR OTHER
HAZAROOUS WATERALS IN"CONSTRUCTION AND' DEMOLITON WASTE SHALL B
HANDLED N ACGORDANGE WITH ANY AND ALL LOGAL. STATE, AND FEDERAL
REGULATIONS AND GUIDELINES.

11 NVASVE, EXCTIC PLANT WATERIL WL OE RENOVED, A SURVEX OF EXSTING
THE LADSGAPe BUFrERs 1o REVAN WL BE ONDUCTED FOLLONING INTL
ARG, A AT RAARIVE OR EXOTIC. SPECIES. FOUND WL BE

17. DEMOLITION PERMIT REQUIRED TO REMOVE 5,200 SF STORE.

18. ASBESTOS ABATEMENT REFORT REQUIRED BEFORE DEMOLITION FERMIT MAY BE
ISSUED.

A PERAI (RN THE CHAEL HIL FIE WASHA'S OFTCE 8 REQURED 10
RENOVE £/ COMBUSTIBLE LUIDS FROM UNDERGROUND. 0%
SBOVE=GROUND TANKS TR T THE ON-SITE PUMPS. 2018 NC FIRE
CODE SECTION 105.6.17 #5.

AL TETMIT FFOM THE CHAPEL HLL FIRE WARSHAS QFAICE IS REQUIRED TO
REMOVE ANY UNDERGROUND OR
FEANABLE / COBUSTRLE LGUS. 2015 NC.FIRE GODE SECTION 105617 #7.

1. TREE_PROTECTION SENINAR TO BE COMPLETED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR T0 TREE
EROTECTION FENCE,INSTALLATION. PLEASE CALL ADAN NICHOLSON AT

N

E N ACCORDANCE WTH SECTION 5-97.1 BONDS OF THE TOWN COI PROR TO FINAL AUTHORZATION TO
SEON. LD-DISTURBNG ACTVIES, T FRANGAL CORANTEE 15, INTENDED To Cove T ESTORATON OF FALED OR' FALNG 0L

EE0501 . STOMEMTATN CONTROLS, MO8 T0 EWEDY DAMACES RESULTG, FROM LD DITURANG ACTVIS. SLOOLD THE AESFONSELE PARTY
OR PARTEES FALL 0 PROVIDE PROWPT AND EFFECTIVE REEDIES ACCEFTABLE TO THE TOWN.

ERDSON CONTROL BOID: F GNE (1) ACRE OR MORE 1S UNCOVERED o LAND-DISTURBING ACTMTES FOR THS PROVECT, THEN A PERFORANCE
U GosTs oF i

THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVI F THE APPROVED EROSION AND SEDNENT CONTROL PERMT FRON GRANGE COUNTY EROSION CONTROL DNISION
FRI0R To.RECENI A ZOMNG QOMPLIGE PERIT, DURNG. T COUSTRUETION PHASE, ADBITONAL EROSION AND, SEONENT CONTROLS. AT B
REQURED IF THE PROPOSED NEASURES DO NOT CONTAN THE SEDIMENT. SEDINENT LEAVING THE PROPERTY IS A VIOLATION OF THE TOWN'S EROSION
AND SEDMENT GONTROL. OROINANGE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE THE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PREVENT AND REMOVE THE DEFOSIT OF WET OR DRY SLT ON ADJACENT PAVED
ROADWAYS.

EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS; IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIRENENT DURING CONSTRUCTION FOR INSPECTION AFTER EVERY RANFALL, THE APPLIGANT

SHALL INSPECT THE EROSION AND SEDIWENT CONTROL DEVICES WEEKLY, MAKE ANY NECESSARY REPAIRS OR ADJUSTMENTS TO THE DEVICES, AND
MANTAN INSPECTION LOGS DOCUMENTING THE DALY NSPECTIONS AND ‘ANY NECESSARY REPARS.

4 EROSION CONTROL NOTES

CZ1.1

ALL ANGLES ARE 90 DEGREES LNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

DIVENSIONS T BULDING WALL ARE TO FACE OF WALL AT FINISH GRADE. DIVENSIONS
0 CURB ARE TO FACE OF CURB.

LAY OUT INPROVEMENTS FOR THE CMIL ENGINEER'S OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW
PRIOR TO BEGNNING CONSTRLCTION,
REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BUILDING LAYOUT INFORMATION.

ADA PARKING SPACES SHALL BE SIGNED WITH TYPE R7-8 DR R7—8A RESERVED
PARKING SIGN AND R7-D WAXIMUM FINE SIGN PER GS 20-37.6 OF THE NORTH
GAROLNA HANDCHP CODE, ADA TAUESSHAL KAVE RAP SURFACES CORRED WTH
DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN PER ADA STANDARI

REFERENCE EXISTNG CONDITION SHEET CZ—1.0 FOR EXTENT OF DENGLITION AND
REMOVAL OF CURE AND CUTIER, DRVEWAYS, PAVENENT, BOLLARDS, WALKWAYS,
UTLITES, AND VEGETATION.

BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, CLEAN WOOD WASTE, SCRAP NETAL AND CORRUGATED
CARDEOARD, ALL PRESENT IN CONSTRUCTION WASTE, MUST BE RECYCLED.

BY ORANGE COUNTY ORDINANCE, ALL HAULERS OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE NUST BE
PROPERLY LICENSED.

3 SITE PLAN NOTES
CZ-17,

8 PROR TO ANY DEUDLIIN Of CONSTLCTION ACTHTY O HE STE TE JpPLLaT
WLL HOLD A PRE-DEMOLTION/PRE-GONSTRUCTION GONFERENCE. WITH THE COLITY
S0l WASTE STAFF. TS UAY b THE S WEETING HELD WIH OTHER DEELOPUENT
OFFIGLS

10. THE PRESENGE OF ANY ASBESTOS CONTAINING NATERIAL (ACM) OR OTHER HAZARDOUS
WASTE SHALL

MATRALS I CotsTRUcTON 410 peuoLmon BE HANDLED IN
ACCORDANCE D ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS. AND
GUDELINES.

11, MSSONRY WALLS WILL NOT BE REPARED B THE TOWN RESULTING FROM MANTENANCE
DN TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL AND OWASA MANTAINED UTILTES.

KEr BOYES 1OR FIRST RESPONDERS WLL BE REQURED NER T4 FRONT DOOR AND
SPRINKLER RISER ROOM 012 NC FIRE CODE, SECTION 506

VECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MUST BE PLACED AT OR ABOVE BASE FLOOD ELEVATION + 2
FEET.

14 PHOR 10 PERFORUNG WORK IN THE NCDOT RV, THE APPUCANT WL NEED TO
‘OETAN THE FOLLOW
{1) APPROVED NEDOT DRWEWAY PERMITS FOR PROPOSED ACCESSES TO NC 86.
(2} APPROVED NEDOT THREE PARTY ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT WITH TOCH FOR
TED SDEWALK AND APPURTENAN
13) APPR(NED NCDOT THREE—PARTY ENCROACHMENT ACREEMENT WITH OWASA FOR
PROPOSED WATER AND SEWER CONNECTIONS.

M0 DETALED DESIG PUANS FeR hcoor,

- PROR 10 ISSUANGE OF THE DRVENAY ERUTS 40 BICROICHVENT ACREEUENTS, THE
APPLICANT EED TO LETE
CEH. Ao WSk REGUIRENENTS 1OR REVEW A, AFFROVA

LANDSCAPING MUST BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO REQUEST FOR A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY OR CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL_ FIELD VERFY ALL DIMENSIONS, DEPTHS, QUANTITIES, DISTANCES, ANGLES AND SLOPES PRIOR TO ORDERING MATERALS OR
INSTALLING PROJECT.

IN AREAS OF GROUND COVER, MAINTAN A 12° MINMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN PLANTS AND HARD IMPROVENENTS.

BED LINES SHALL CONFORM TO CONFIGLRATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS. BED LINES SHALL MEET CURES, WALKS, BUILDINGS, ETC. AT RIGHT ANGLES
UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE.

CONTRAGTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND FAMLIARIZE. THEMSELF WITH ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND VERFY EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD.
CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ALL DISCREPANCIES 10 LANDSCAPE ARCHIECT.

CONTRACTOR SHAL ACCEPT ACTUL. CONDITIONS AT SIE 4D RERFORM THE WORK SPEGIFED NCLUDING FINE GRADING AND INCORPORATION OF 10P
SO NTo FLANTNG AREAS, WTHOUT AODIIONA COMPENSATON FOR POSSILE VARITON FROM GRADES AUD CONDITONS.SHOMN. WHETHER SURFACE
R SUBSURALE, EXCERT 45 PROVDED.FOR I\ CoNTRACT BOCLME

IN LAWN AREAS, 2" TOPSOIL SHALL BE TILLED INTQ THE TOP 5" OF GROUND PRIOR TO SEEDING.

CONTRACTOR WILL OBTAIN WRITTEN APPROVAL FRON LANDSCAPE ARCHTECT FOR ANY PLANT SUBSTITUTIONS OF SPECEES, SIZE, OR TYPE OF
CONTAINER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL UNDERGROUND UTILTIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE_FOR THE PROTECTION OF THESE
UTLIES DUANG NSTALLATON, AND'SHAL FROVFTLY REPAIR AND RESTORE SERVIGES AT NO'ADDONAL COST 10 THE ONNER ¥ DIAGE OCCURS
DURNG INSTALLAT

CONTRACTOR SHALL BECOUE THOROUGHLY FAMLIAR WIH THE FULL SET OF GONSTRUCTION DRAVINGS AND. SPECIFGATONS FOR COORDNATION WIH
UTILMES, ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, ETC,

CONTRACTOR WILL LEAVE DISTURBED AREAS LEVEL AND RAKED SNOOTH, REMOVING ALL ROCKS AND DEERIS.
MULCH 1S TO 8E A 3° LAYER OF TRIPLE SHREDDED HARDWOOD NULCH. MULCH IS TO BE KEPT AWAY FROM TREE TRUNKS

ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTNG GONDITIONS OUTSIDE THE CONTRACT LINITS, INCLUDING CURBS, SIDEWALKS, TURF AREAS AND PAVING, SHALL BE RESTORED
70 ORIGINAL CONDITION EY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT EXTRA GOST T THE OWNER.

IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE QUANTITY OF PLANTS ON THE PLANS COMPARED TO THE PLANT LIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY
QUANTITIES AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

ALL UNPAVED SURFACES ARE TO BE COVERED IN PLANTS, NULCH, OR GRASS
LINE OF SIGHT NOTE: NO PROPOSED LANDSCAPING WITHIN THE LINE OF SIGHT EASEMENT SHALL EXCEED 24" AT MATURMTY. ANY NEW TREES SHALL
BE LUMBED TO 7" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE.

ANY INVASIVE, EXOTIC PLANT MATERIAL WILL BE REMOVED. A SURVEY OF EXISTING THE LANDSGAPE BUFFERS TO RENAIN WILL B CONDLCTED
FOLLONING INTTAL CLEARIG, AND ANY INVASVE OR EXOTIC SPECES FOUND WLL BE REMOVED.
THE AREA WITHN THE SIOHT TRANGLE AREA SHALL BE THINNED OF ALL SHRUBS, UNDERSTORY TREES UNDER 1" IN CALIPER, VINES, AND DEAD
PLANT MATERIAL. EXISTING TREES LARGER THAN 1" SHALL BE LMBED UP TO 7' ABOVE EXISTING GRADE TO INPROVE VISIBILITY.

5 LANDSCAPE NOTES
CZ11

1.NCPRC SECTON 510. ENERGENCY FESPONDER TADIO COUERAGE N NEW BULDINGS ALL N BULDINGS SWAL HAVE JPPROVED RADIO COVERIGE FOR
EMERGENCY RESPONDERS WTHIN THE BUILDING BASED UPON THE EXISTING COVERAGE FETY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS OF THE
AURISDICTON AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE BULDING. THS SECTION SHAL NoT REQURE NEROVEENT G THE EXITIG, PUBLC SHETY COMMCNGATON

2.FIRE WATCH; DURING CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLTION WHERE HOT WORK, MATERIALS SUBJECT TO SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION, OR OTHER HAZARDOUS
COUSTRUCTON OF DEMOLIION 1S OCCURRNG, IHE OWER O THEIR GESGNE Stal BE FESFONSBLE FOR NANTANNG & [E WATCH. THE, e warcr

H A MEANS OF CONMUNICATING AN ALARM TO 911, SHALL HAVE A WRITTEN ADDRESS FOSTED IN A
SONSPIELOUS LOGATION, AND SHALL WANTAN, CONSTAMT PHTROLS. 2015, NCFc. SECTON 35048

3.CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION; ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION CONDUCTED SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE OF THE CURRENT EDITION OF THE NC FIRE CODE.
2018 NCFC CHAPTER 33

FRE DEPARIVENT CONNECTIONS, INSTALLATION; & WORKIG SPACE OF NOT LESS THat 36" IN WOTH AND DEPTH D A NORKING SPACE OF 75" IN HEGHT
E PROVIED ON ALL SIDES WITH THE EXCEPTION OF WALL MOUNTED FDCS UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE FRE CODE OFFICIAL. THE FDCS
VHERE HEQUIRES MU GE PIVEICALLY PROTECIED B A\ APEROVED SARAIER FROM INRACTS. 2015 NORG SECTON 517

5.FIRE PROTECTION AND_UTILITY PLAN; SHALL INCLUDE THE FIRE FLOW REPORT: FOR A HYDRANT WITHIN 500’ OF EACH BUILDING, PROVIDE THE CALCULATED
LONS PER MINUTE OF WITH A RESIDUAL PRESSURE OF 20 PDUNDS PER SQUARE INCH. THE CALCULATIONS SHOULD BE SEALED BY A PROFESSIONAL
ENGHEER LIENSED I THE STATE OF NG AND ACCONPAED Y A ATER SUPPLY FLOW TEST CONDUCTED WITHIN ONE YEAR OF THE SUSMITAL
FERENCE TOWN DESIGN NANUAL FOR REQUIRED GALLONS PER MINUTE.

6. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQURED: AN AUTOUATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MEETNG THE REGUREMENTS OF NFPA STANDARD #13 IS REQURED
T0 BE INSTALLED N NON-RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION, A5 FOLLOVS.
(1)IN NEW NON-RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES IF:
1. THE BULDING HAS MORE THAN 6,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLODR AREA;
ILTWENTY (20) PER CENT OR MORE OF THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA IS MORE THAN TWD HUNDRED
(200) FEET OF TRAVEL DISTANCE FROM THE NEAREST AGGESS POINT FOR A FIRE TRUCK; OR
I THE BUILDING EXCEEDS TWO (2) STORIES OR TWENTY-FOUR (24) FEET IN HEIGHT FROM THE AVERAGE GRADE OF THE LOT TO THE WINDOWS ON
OPNDST OCCUPIED FLOOR.
N ADDITION, ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE LOGATED ON THE STREET SIDE OF EACH BULDING, AND ACTIVATION OF THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL ACTNATE
BOTH A LOCAL BUILDING ALARM AND A SUPERVISORY ALARM AT A TWENTY—FOUR (24) HOUR CERTIFIED AND LICENSED ALARM MONITORING SERVICE. TOWN
ORDINANCE 7-55

7.WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION: WHEN REQUIRED. AN APPROVED WATER SUPPLY FOR FIRE PROTECTION, EITHER TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT, SHALL
E MADE AVAILABLE AS SOON AS COMBUSTIBLE NATERIAL ARRIVES ON THE SITE. 2018 NCFC 3312

8.KEY BOXES; 506.1 WHERE REQURED. WHERE ACCESS TO OR WITHIN A STRUCTURE OR AN AREA IS RESTRICTED BECAUSE OF SECURED OPENINGS OR
WHERE WEDIATE ACCESS IS NECEGSARY FOR LFE-SAMNG OR FRE-FIGHTNG PURPOSES, THE FIRE CODE OFFICAL IS AUTHORIZED 10 REQURE A KX
BOX TO BE INSTALLED IN AN APPROVED LOCATION. THE KEY BOX SHALL BE {OVED TYPE LSTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 1037, AND SHALL
GONTAN, KEYS To.Gan NEGESSARY HCOESS. A5 REGURED 1 THE FIRE- GoDE OFFGAL 2078 NEFE 5001

8.ADDRESS DENTFICATON, 5051 ADDRESS. DENTIFCATION, EN AND.EXSTING BULDINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH APPROVED, ADDRESS DENTRICATON, THE
NTFGATION SHALL BE LEGaLE D PLACED IN A POSTION AT IS VILE P T HE PROPERTY. ADDRESS
DEATICATON, ChaRACTES T GONTRAST W THER BACKEROUND. ADDRESS NUNBERS SHALL BF ARABIC NONBERO OF ALHABETCAL 1
HUNGERS SiAL Nor 5 SPELED T EACH CHARACTER SHAL BE NoT LEGS TWAN' B NOHES {153 W) e W & WNMUY SROKE o oF 3/4
11 (20 NI NHERE REQURED B THE I CODE OFFAL ADDRESS DENTICATON SHALL BE PROVDED I ADDTONAL APPROVED LOGATONS 10
HSA BERGENCy RESPONSR. WHEAE. HOGESS A0 AN THE BDILONG CADT 32 1 N THE PUBLIC WAY,
UBNUNENT. POLE. R OTHER 555 0% e i B USED 10/ GENTIFY THE STRUCTURE ACORESS IDOUTHGRTON SHiLL HE WANTANED, 5018 NGEo

T0ASRAL FIRE MPPARATUS ACCESS ROADS: D105,4 OBSTRUCTONS, VERHEAD UILIY D PONER LNES SHAL NOT BE LOGATED OVER IHE MERWL FIE
BETWEEN THE AERIAL FIRE APPARATUS ROAD AND THE BULLDING. OTHER OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PERMITTED 10 BE PLACED
T TIE APEROVAL OF THE FIRE CODE OFFCAL, 2018 NEFC. APPENDI D108

11FIRE LANES; WAERE. REQURED Y THE [ CODE OFICAL, APPROVED SONS OR OTHER APFROVED NOTIGES OF WARKISS THAT NOLUDE THE WORDS NO
PARKING=FIRE_LANE S OVIDED FOR FIRE APPARATU 0ADS TO IDENTFY SUCH ROADS OR PROHIBIT THE OBSTRUCTION THERE
TS WHICH FRE HES e ESIANATED SHALL B WANTANED I A CLEAN AND. LECLE 'cONDIaN AT ALL TWES. A5 Bt REPLACED OF REPAED
WHEN NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE VISIBILITY. 2018 NCFC SECTION 5033 AND APPENDIX D D 1038, D 1036.1, D 1036.2

TLIRE APPARATUS ACESS ROADS AUTHORTY, 5052 AUTHORTY. THE FIRE CODE OFFIOAL SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY To, REQUIRE R PERMT
NODFGATIONS TO_THE REQURED ACCESS VIDTHS WHERE. THEY ARE IADEQUATE FOR FIRE OR RESCLE OPERATIONS OR WHERE NECESSARY T0 MEET THE
B SR CoIEETIES O THE SURSDCTON. D078, NCFC SLETION 505

13.FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS;
()03, were CSaURLD IR APPAFATIS KOCESS FOADS SHAL B PROVOED AND NANTANED N ACCORDANCE WK SECTNS 503,11 THFOLGH

14.TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES. TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICES SHALL BE PROMIBITED UNLESS APPROVED BY THE FRE CODE OFFICIAL. 2018 NCFC 503.4.1

15.0BSTRUCTION OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS. FIRE APPARATUS ACGESS ROADS SHALL NOT BE OBSTRUCTED IN ANY NANNER, INCLUDING THE PARKING
OF VEHICLES. THE MININUN WIDTHS AND CLEARANGES ESTABLISHED IN'SECTIONS 503.2.1 AND 50322 SHALL BE MAINTANED AT ALL TIMES. 2018 NGFG
5034

16.FIRE. DEPARTNENT ACCESS/CONSTRUCTION: DURING CONSTRUCTION, VEHICLE ACCESS FOR FIREFIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED. TENPORARY STREET SIGNS
 INSTALLED AT EACH STREET INTERSECTION WHEN CONSTRUGTION ALLOWS THE PASSAGE OF VEHIGLES. SIGNS SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED SIZE,
WEATHER. RESISTANT, AND MAINTAINED UNTIL REPLAGED BY PERMANENT SIGNS. 2018 NGFG SECTION 5052

17.FIRE. DEPARTMENT ACCESS/CONSTRUCTION: FENCING AROUND PROJECTS SHALL INCLUDE ACCESS GATES WITH A 20 FOOT SWING OR SLIDE MOTION. ANY
AREAS WHICH WILL BE INACCESSIBLE FOR FIREFIGHTING OR RESCUE OPERATIONS SHALL BE NOTED. EVERGENCY ACCESS DESIGNATION FOR APPARATUS
SHALL BE PROVIDED. 2018 NCFC SECTION 503, APPENDIX .

18 FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS: ALL TURNS, RADI, BRIDGES, AND DEPRESSIONS WITHIN ROADWAYS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO BE ACCESSIBLE

LARGEST FIRE APPARATUS OPEF OF CHAPEL HILL. TECHNICAL INFORNATION ON THIS EQUPMENT IS AVALABLE FROM THE TOANS
FIRE NARSHAL 2018 NCFC SECTION 503, APPENDIX D.

6\ FIRE NOTES * e NOTES AROVE WL GE ADDRESSED DLRING Z0P AND/OR BULDING PERMIT PLANS.
CZ-17
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m CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT PLAN

CONSTRUCTION STAGING NOTES TRAFFIC/PEDESTRIAN CONTROL NOTES

EXISTING GRAVEL PARKING IS TO BE LEFT INTACT FOR CONSTRUCTION 1. SIGNS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REQUIRED DURING THE

WORKERS _UNTIL WORK IS DONE IN EACH AREA AND GRAVEL NEEDS CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

T0 BE REMOVED. CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRING TEMPORARY LANE CLOSURES
ON PUBLIC STREETS NEED TOWN APPROVAL. TEMPORARY
LANE CLOSURES ARE ONLY ALLOWED DURING DAYLIGHT

S

2. NO_CONSTRUCTION PARKING WILL BE ALLOWED ON_ADJACENT HOURS.

RESIDENTIAL STREETS. 3. 4. ALL WORK ZDNE SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH
APPLICABLE M.UT.CD. STANDARDS AND DEWLS

3. HOURS OF CONSTRUCTION ARE MONDAY TO FRIDAY 7 AM TO 6 PM, 4 FRIOR TO ANY TRAFFIC LANE CLOSURES IT WL
AND SATURDAY AS NEEDED BETWEEN 8 AM AND 6 PM. THERE WILL NEGESSARY 0| CONTACT ERNIE ROGERS AT 915 363 2833,
BE_NO_CONSTRUCTION ON SUNDAYS. OF THE CHAPEL HILL ENGINEERING DIVISION, AT LEAST
THE TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL NOISE ORDINANCE MUST BE COMPLIED WORKING DAYS BEFORE THE PROPOSED WORK TO AF'PLY
WITH.  THE TOWN ORDINANCE SPECIFIES CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS FOR A LANE CLOSURE PERMIT.
4RE LMITED 707 AM T09 PM WEEKDAYS. AND 8 AM 109 PM 5.SIGNS AND TEMPORARY BARRICADES AS SHOWN BELOW WILL

BE PLACED TO DIRECT PEDESTRIANS WHEN SIDEWALKS ARE IN
o FOCK. REMOVAL WORK NEEDS TO BE COORDINATED WITH TOWN THE CONSTRUCTION AREAS.
ADMINISTRATION, AND NEIGHBORS NOTIFIED IN ADVANCE.

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN A FIRE WATCH DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION OR DEMOLITION OF "HOT WORK” THAT MAY SUBJECT
MATERIALS TO SPONTANEOUS COMBUSTION. THE FIRE WATCH SHALL
CONSIST OF AT LEAST ONE PERSON WITH A MEANS OF
COMMUNICATING AN ALARM TO 911, SHALL HAVE A WRITTEN
ADDRESS POSTED IN A _CONSPICUOUS LOCATION, AND SHALL
MAINTAIN CONSTANT PATROLS.

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
CURRENT EDITION OF CHAPTER 14 OF THE NC FPC (FIRE CODE).

ANY PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY GATES ACROSS FIRE ACCESS
DRIVES SHALL BE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20, EITHER SWINGING OR
SLIDING TYPE, HAVE AN EMERGENCY MEANS OF OPERATION, AND
SHALL BE OPERABLE BY EITHER FORCIBLE ENTRY OR KEYED,
CAPABLE OF BEING OPERATED BY ONE PERSON, AND SHALL BE
INSTALLED AND MANTAINED ACCORDING T0 UL 325 AND ASTM F
2200 NC FPC 20

“

DARK_SIGN WITH BOLT SIGN T0
WHITE LETTERING POSTS
8 —w—
ROS_\ IARY / COLUMBIA HOT/EI.
ﬂé Owner Representative
NA PHONE NUMBER
Contractor:
© | COMPANY NAME INC. | o 4
CONTACT NAME PHONE NUMBER NOTES:
1. AT A MINIMUM, THE SIGN IS TO INCLUDE
o Zoning Complance: ° THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION: ~ PROJECT
Town Of Chapel Hill Planni NAME, OWNER CONTACT, CONTRACTOR
. 919-968- CONTACT, ZONING COMPLIANCE CONTACT.
Departrent: 919-968-27. 2. SIBN IS TO BE A MAXIMUM OF &' X &
3. SIGN IS TO BE REMOVED AT PROJECT
COMPLETION
4. THE SIGN WILL NEED A SEPARATE PERMIT
MINIMUM LETTER THROUGH TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL
IGHT: 4’ PLANNING DEPARTMENT

4”x4” PRESSURE
TREATED POSTS
DIRECT BURIED

/2\_CONSTRUCTION SIGN
CZ12) Not 1o scALE

“L\A\N\MUMj ‘i

Eti]
* 7 TYPE 2

30" ‘]/BARR\CADE

MINIMUM ‘ SEWAC & 4

-nnmm

START SIDEWALK DETOUR END SIDEWALK DETOUR

/3 SIDEWALK CLOSURE SIGNAGE
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/1 GRADING AND STORMWATER PLAN

1 AL DVENSONS 480 GRAOES SHOML O THE PLALS SHALL BE FELD VERIPED B THE QONTACION FROR 10

ansrRucnoN FOR NEGESSARY GliNees. ‘N0 DiTea COMPENSATON v BE PAD. O THE CONTRACIOR
FORHNY WORK' DOE DU 10, DWENSIONS O GRADES. SHOWN. NCORRELTLY ON THESE PLANS.F SUGH NOTFIGATON. 1A
o1 B G

2. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACGORDANGE WITH TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL AND NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS.

3. DONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL" (1-800-632-4348) AT LEAST 43 HOURS PRIDR TO BEGINNING
GONSTRUCTION R EXGAVATION T0 HAVE EXISTING UTILTIES LOGATED.  CONTRACTOR TQ, CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILTIES THAT
PROVDE THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICES INDEPENDENT OF *NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL”.

4. CONSTRUCTION, NANTENANGE AND REMQVAL OF ALL EROSION GONTROL DEVICES ARE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE GENERAL
CONTRAGTOR.

. EXSTNG UILTIES MO STRUCTLRES <HOWl, BOTY UIDERGROUND M ABOIE GROUID. ARE BASED QN 4 FIELD SURVEY 10

VALBLE RECORD DRANNGE. | THE CONTRACIOR SHALL VERPY PELD CONDITONS PROR T0 BEGNNG RELATED
0N A DSCREPHNCES S HE REFORTED 10, T OWNER'S REPRESENTATME MHEDAT

6. SOIL UNDER BULDING PAD, PAVED AREAS AND WITHIN SLOPES GREATER THAN 31 (HV) SHALL BE APPROVED, PLACED AND
COMPAGTED 45 RECONENDED BY THE GEGTECHNICAL ENGINEER. THESE SOILS SHALL BE COWPACTED AS SPEGIFED UNLESS
OTHERWSE RECOMMENDED BY THE GEOTEGHNCAL ENGINEER. ANY UNDERCUT OF SOLLS IN THESE AREAS SHALL BE APPROVED
BY THE GEOTECHNCAL ENGINEER & OWNER. THE UNDERGUT SOILS SHALL ALSO QUANTIFED BY THE GEOTEGHNICAL ENGINEER.

7. ALL GRADING MUST_PRODUCE SURFACE DRANAGE ADEQUATE TO PREVENT STANDING WATER OR WET LAWN AREAS, AND TO
ENSURE THAT ALL STORM WATER FLOWS T INLETS OR OTHER POINTS OF DISCHARGE.

8. ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH A WAXMUM 18% CROSS SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION SHOWN ON THE PLAN,

9. CONNECT ALL ROOF LEADERS AND DOWNSPOUTS TO STORM DRANAGE SYSTEM WTH PVC PPE. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR LOCATIONS.

10. CURB INLETS. _PROVIDE PRE=CAST CURB INLET HOODS AND COVERS STATING, "DUMP NO WASTE! DRAINS TO JORDAN LAKE",
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECFICATIONS OF THE TOWN STANDARD DETAIL SD-54, FOR ALL NEW CURB INLETS FOR
PRIVATE, TONN AND STATE RICHTS-OF—WAY.

11, BN (BOTIOM OF WALL) ELEVATION IS FINISH GRADE, NOT THE FOOTING. REFERENCE RETANING WALL PLANS/DETALS FOR
DEPTH OF FODTING,

12, ANY DISTURBANCE WITHIN THE FORESTED "NO LAND DISTURBANCE AREA™ WILL REQUIRE AN UPDATE T THE JORDAN
'ACCOUNTING TOGL.

STORMWATER NOTES

. ALL STORM DRAINAGE PIPES SHOWN ARE T0 BE CLASS II REINFORCED CONGRETE
(RCP) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

2. ALL STORN DRAINAGE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACGORDANGE WITH THE TOWN OF
CHAPEL HILL AND NGDOT STANDARDS.

3. ALL CONCRETE SHALL MEET A MNNUM 3000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH.

AL PIPE IN STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES SHALL BE STRUCK EVEN WTH INSIDE WAL

. AL PIPE JOINTS SHALL BE NADE WTH PREFORNED JOINT SEALER, WHICH CONFORMS
T0 AASHTO SPECIFICATION N—198 FOR TYPE B FLEXBLE PLASTIC GASKETS UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOT!

6. THE INTERIOR SURFACES OF ALL STORM DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE POINTED
AND SNOOTHED T AN ACCEPTABLE STANDARD USING MORTAR MXED TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

7. ALL BACKFILL SHALL BE NON—PLASTIC IN NATURE, FREE FROM ROOTS, VEGETATION
WATTER,

D
SHALL HAVE NO TENDENCY TO FLOW R BEHAVE IN A PLASTIC MANNER UNDER THE
TANPING BLOWS OR PROOF ROLLING.

8. NATERIALS DEEVED BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AS UNSUITABLE FOR BACKFILL
PURPOSES SHALL BE REMOVED AND REPLACED WITH SUITABLE. MATERIAL.

9. BACKFILLING OF TRENGHES SHALL B AGCOMPUISHED MNEDIATELY AFTER PIPE IS
LAD, THE FLL AROUID NE I SHAL SE TOROUSHLY SONPACTED 10,057
THE MAXINUM ORY DENSITY OBTAINABLE WITH THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST. THE

Tor B () NGHES SHAL B COMBACTED T 100% STANDARD PROCTOR

10. UNDER NO CRCUNSTANCES SHALL VATER BE ALLOWED TO RISE IN UNBACKFILLED
TRENCHES AFTER PIPE HAS BEEN PLACED

1. RISER STRUCTURES WITH NULTIPLE BARREL SECTIONS SHALL HAVE GASKETTED
JONTS, AND EACH SECTION SHALL BE BOLTED T0 ADJACENT SECTIONS WITH
STANLESS STEEL STRAPS.
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UTILITY NOTES

8" cLay

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "NORTH CAROLINA ONE CALL” (1-800-632-4949) AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR
TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION OR EXCAVATION TO HAVE EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED. CONTRACTOR TO
CONTACT ANY LOCAL UTILITIES THAT PROVIDE THEIR OWN LOCATOR SERVICE INDEPENDENT OF "NORTH
CARDLINA ONE CALL"

Coulter
Jewell
Thames..

2. ALL WATER AND SEWER MAINS WITHIN PUBLIC EASEMENTS AND RIGHT—OF-WAYS TO BE OWNED, OPERATED
AND MAINTAINED BY OWASA,

x| - « 3. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TOWN OF GHAPEL HILL AND OWASA STANDARDS
&) - - - -~ | AND SPECIFICATIONS.
| . 111 West Main Street

Durham, N.C. 27701
p 919.682.0368
f 919.688.5646
www.cjtpa.com

s

ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATELY LOCATED. ACTUAL LOCATION AND DEPTH SHALL
BE CONFIRMED IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

HIGHWAY RIGHT—OF—WAY THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURES SHOULD BE UNDERTAKEN; TOWN RIGHT-OF—WAY:

‘ 5. BEFORE STARTING ANY CONSTRUCTION OF IMPROVEMENTS WITHIN ANY TOWN OR N.C.D.OT. STREET OR

T
m—as

L = CONTACT LOCAL AUTHORITIES' TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DEPT. FOR INFORMATION ON DETOURS, OPEN CUTTING  BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
> OF STREETS OR FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION WITHIN RIGHT-OF—WAY. N.C.D.0.T. RIGHT-OF-WAY: CONTACT N
| PROJECT ENGINEERS AND OBTAN ALL PERMITS AND ENCROACHMENTS (KEEP COPIES ON CONSTRUCTION LG #C-1200
S SITE, ALSD CONTACT N.CD.OT. DISTRICT OFFICE 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE BEFORE PLACING CURB AND NG BOARD OF LANDSCAPE
OPEN CUT AND REPAIR STREET 5 1 ‘EDD GUTTER). ARCHITECTS LIC#C-104
h [

o 1 116
PiN;978870707 o
08 5776, £ 371
— K
/ 1 DOGHOUSE.
“ MANHOLEN
‘ |

RETANNG WALL T0 INSTALL SEWER SER) :E%
— — L

N. COLUMBIA ST/ NC86

6. ALL DIMENSIONS AND GRADES SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION. ~CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DWNER IF ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST. PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION FOR NECESSARY PLAN OR GRADING CHANGES. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION
SHALL BE PAID TO THE CONTRACTOR FOR ANY WORK DONE DUE TO DIMENSIONS OR GRADES SHOWN
INCORRECTLY ON THESE PLANS IF SUCH NOTIFICATION HAS NOT BEEN GIVEN.

= PB-o-RG7E ="

100

SEWER SERVICE-

f—s—— % 3
B

7B
ENTRY TO D\d 7. POWER, TELEPHONE, AND GAS SERVICES TO BUILDINGS SHALL BE UNDERGROUND. ACCESS AND SERVICE

> LOWER oYL TBC S ¥ ROUTES TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE PUBLIC UTILITIES, CONTRACTOR AND THE OWNER.

3 2 | 2

3 p— — | 8. RESURFACING OF STREET DUE TO UTIITY CUTS SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEERING

® I | reansromen | (MINIMUM 50° TO ETHER SIDE OF UTILITY CUTS).

Locanon
, E/ ‘ 9. PROVIDE 10-FT OF HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN PROPOSED NEW WATER AND SEWER MAINS Project:
@ R
% ‘ ‘ SANITARY SEWER:
1. BACKFLOW PREVENTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL UNITS WITH FINAL FLOOR ELEVATIONS OF BUILDINGS
e —H—o e ——0f
o Bl—oc o 3 LESS THAN 1°~0" ABOVE UPSTREAM MANHOLE. Rosema f‘y/
H—oe o .
| ‘ 2. MINIMUM COVER OF 5 FEET IN TRAFFIC AREAS TO BE PROVIDED FOR ALL COLLECTOR LINES 4 INCHES AND columbia
LARGER. IF LESS THAN § FEET, DUCTILE IRON PIPE SHALL BE REQUIRED) 7
P 3. MINMUM SLOPE FOR 4 INCH SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION LINES SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2.0% WITH Hote

CLEANOUTS EVERY 75 LINEAL FEET.
MINIMUM SLOPE FOR & INCH SANITARY SEWER COLLECTION LINES SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 1.0% WITH
CLEANOUTS EVERY 75 LINEAL FEET.

108 W. Rosemary St.
AT Orange County,
WATERLINES WILL BE 3' OFF CURB AND GUTTER UNLESS SHOWN OTHERWISE. North Carolina

. U

ra

LAY WATER MAINS AT LEAST 10 FEET LATERALLY FROM EXISTING DR PROPOSED SANTARY SEWERS. IF LOCAL
CONDITIONS OR BARRIERS PREVENT A 10 FOOT SEPARATION, LAY THE WATER MAIN WITH AT LEAST 18"
VERTICAL SEPARATION ABOVE THE TOP OF THE SANITARY SEWER PIPE EITHER IN A SEPARATE TRENCH OR IN
TH

- ESSCE——

p—
g g
s
o R

/ PRITCHARD AVE
PB 2:_);(3 78

COVER DEPTHS ADJACENT TO THE VALVES OR VARIED AT POINTS OF TIE-IN TO EXISTING LINES.
SPRINKLER LINE- |

‘ ! | £ SAME TRENCH ON A BENCH OF UNDISTURBED EARTH o
+ | ! [ - 3. WHEN A PROPOSED WATER MAIN CROSSES OVER A PROPOSED OR EXISTING SANITARY SEWER, LAY THE FE e
< ! | o 2 WATER MAN WITH AT LEAST 18" VERTICAL SEPARATION ABOVE THE TOF OF THE SANITARY SEWER. IF LOCAL G788~ 279667
| PROPOSED STORM EXISTING UTILITY FOR 3 ‘ o CONDITIONS PREVENT AN 18" VERTICAL SEPARATION, CONSTRUCT BOTH THE WATER MAIN AND THE SANITARY ATRB-27-9700
o DRAINAGE. TYP I HISTORIC TOWN HALL: | B »J s SEWER FOR A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET DN EACH SIDE TO THE POINT OF CROSSING WITH FERROUS PIPE 9788-37-0721
AT = TO REMAIN o 1S HAVING WATER MAIN QUALITY JOINTS. GTHE-37-0647
e ) | L R
g ! H 3 4 WHEN A PROPOSED WATER WAN CROSSES UNDER A PROPDSED OR EXISTNG SANTARY SEWER, CONSTRLCT
| | El | e AND'THE SANTTARY SEWER DF FERROUS NATERIALS W JONTS THAT ARE
| | | & 2 EOUNALINT" 70, VATER, VA STENDARDS FOR_ A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET ON EACH SDE OF THE PONT OF
| ol il | |13 CROSSING. CENTER THE SECTION OF WATER PIPE AT THE POINT OF cﬁusswo
o—| | om I
4 ! | | | Soun 5. MANTAIN A MINIMUM COVER OF 36" AND MAXIMUM COVER OF 42" BELOW FINISHED GRADE OVER ALL PIPES
oy | A | | UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED OR SHOWN ON THE PLANS. DUE TO THE HEIGHTS OF VALVES, INCREASE THE
DOMESTIC WATER LINE- 0R 70 FROVIDE l
|

|| wn 1( \ 6. ALL FDC(S) AND HYDRANT(S) SHALL BE SIAMESE CONNECTIONS AND MEET TOWN OF CHAPEL HILL AND
% | | | OWASA STANDARDS
K] lmn‘r 200288 o moR
k' " ! INVESTORS TITLE COMPANY (| ’7 ‘ 7. A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL BE REQUIRED FOR THE HOTEL.
© Aereasossy [ -
08 5478, 7o 8o I ’7 ‘ 8. A PERMIT FROM THE CHAPEL HILL FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE IS REQUIRED TO INSTALL ANY NEW UNDERGROUND
DOMESUC ASSE #1013 RPZ HISTORIC ‘EX/SWN OvERHEAD ‘Ogsfgﬁ%\/EfGRDUND TANKS THAT CONTAINED FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE LIQUIDS. 2018 NC FIRE CODE SECTION
o], OW PROTECTOR IN SPRINKLER ASSE I1u47 RPDA — — ARk TOWN HALL Lgcm/i‘ UNES -
1l ! ASSE lmsa ABOVE GROUND. BACKFLOW PREVENTER — | | BUILDING
| HEATED INSULATED ENCLOSURE. ASSE #1060 ABOVE ERUL/ND [
SERVICE TO_BUILDING W/LL HEATED INSULATED ENCLOSURE. - | PRELIMINARY D) MO/
) BE SHOWN ON ELECTRICAL PLAN: SERVICE TO BUILDING AND FIRE - -
‘ ALARM CONNECTIONS WILL BE [ 1 | ‘ USE FOR CONSTRUCTION
- SHOWN ON ELECTRICAL PLANS ] | | ‘ T ——
S DOMESTIC WATER. avEcre aoc | 200 P
! METER | — I SPEALK D [WAR WTE
| i 2 e e
FIRE HYDRANT Ry
‘ j = T !
— [ 11 [TITT I [TTTTIT] |
! N — — - _ _
7 f
L TEE AND VALVE FOR. —>GPEN CUT AND REPAIR STREET
3 DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE | —T TO INSTALL WATER LINES ©
8" CI WATERUNE 1 I "
4 . R — —3 | B
H : e = | =]
) R W-ROSEMARY.-STR M = 477.0 yu— it i
e - l X177 AC WTERONE / W r STREET — M= a7 e — | Conditional Zoning
Z Ses G 50 ’ Sheet Title:
IN = 4631 (NW) R TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE- 38' PUBLIC R/W f— -
ouT = 463.0° | PB 2, PG 78 —
r-- - - - 7 - - T~ - - 5'7’77’777\
il \ [ I | ! uTILITY
| | ! ! [ . PLAN
/ 1\ UTILITY PLAN — ) Sheet Number
CZ-5.0) o

=20 oo @ “ CZ'50




PB 2, PG 78

PRITCHARD AVE

K@ PROPERTES Luc
PN 9755278723
03 4781, PG &

CAROLYN © BAUCOM
PN 9785270548
08 6478, 76 510

INVESTORS TITLE COMPANY
P s7ae70507
B 6478, PG 510

Nox 30034

coER 1 L1g
PIN; 9788370707
08 5778, G 371

RETANNG WAL

™0 WAy
DAVE

PB

38" PUBLIC R/W
2,

PG 78

[

N. COLUMBIA ST/ NC86

RICRAT — — — -

PUBLIC R

PB 2, PG 78

100

|
|
4
|

LEGEND

FIXTURE ON 25" POLE

LIGHTING NOTES

/ 1\ LIGHTING PLAN

LIGHTING_CONDUIT
LIGHTING CONDUIT SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING GUIDELINES.

. CONDUIT DESIGN MUST BE APPROVED BY DUKE ENERGY PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. CHANGING THE
CONDUIT LAYOUT CAN CAUSE CONDUCTOR LENGTH TO EXCEED ACCEPTABLE VOLTAGE LEVEL
WHICH WILL AFFECT THE LIGHT'S ABILITY TO OPERATE.

™

ALL CONDUITS ARE TO BE 2" SCHEDULE 40 GRAY ELECTRICAL PVC.

o

ALL JDINTS ARE TO BE GLUED.

IS

ALL ENDS ARE TO BE MARKED WITH SCRAP CONDUIT OR A BOARD (PAINTING THE GROUND WITH
MARKING PAINT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE). IT IS STRONGLY SUGGESTED THAT THE ENDS SHOULD BE
IDENTIFIED BY GPS COORDINATES.

o

AL ENDS ARE TO BE CAPPED TO PREVENT ENTRY OF DEBRIS.

. AL CONDUITS MORE THAN 30" IN LENGTH SHALL HAVE A STRING INSTALLED.

7. 70 COMPLY WITH NESC; AL CONDUIT ARE TO BE INSTALLED AT A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 30" FROM
FINISH GRADE TO TOP OF CONDUIT. CONDUITS THAT CAN NOT MEET THIS CRITERIA MUST BE
INCASED IN 3” MINIMUM CONCRETE ENVELOPE. (FLOWABLE FILL IS ACCEPTABLE IN PLACE OF
CONCRETE).

el

IF CONCRETE ENCASED CONDUIT IS REQUIRED AT ANY POINT, IT MUST BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE
UNTIL PIPE IS BACK DOWN TO REQUIRED DEPTH.

9. PEDESTAL AREAS WHERE MULTIPLE CONDUIT ENDS TERMINATE ARE TO HAVE THE CONDUIT ENDS
WITHIN 12" OF EACH OTHER.

10.DIRECT BURIED_LIGHT POLE AREAS ARE TO HAVE CONDUITS TERMINATE 36" APART AND 12 BACK
OF PODLE LOCATION.

11.CONDUITS SERVING LIGHTS ON CONCRETE REVEALS ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS FROM REVEAL TO
REVEAL.

LIGHTING_NOTES

1. MEASURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT LIGHT SPILLOVER ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTES AND
GLARE TOWARD MOTOR VEHICLE OPERATORS. EXTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL BE SHIELDED SO THEY DO
NOT CAST DIRECT LIGHT BEYOND THE PROPERTY LINE.

2. PROVIDE 2° PVC CONDUIT UNDER PAVEMENT, UNDER HEAVILY LANDSCAPED AREAS AS NECESSARY,

AND AS DETERMINED BY DUKE ENERGY TO PROVIDE ACCESS TO ALL LIGHT FIXTURES. COORDINATE
WITH DUKE ENERGY TO FINALIZE CONDUIT LOCATIONS AND LENGTHS.

SPECIAL COORDINATION NOTES:

- CONTRACTOR IS TO_COORDINATE LGHT POLE AND CONDUIT LOCATIONS WITH DLKE ENERGY PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION OF WALLS AND PAVI

2. ABOVE GROUND PEDESTALS AND LIGHT POLES WILL BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DUKE
ENERGY.

3. CONTRACTOR IS TO REFER TO DUKE ENERGY SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONDUIT INSTALLATION.
4. CONDUIT IS TO BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

Coulter
Jewell
Thames..

111 West Main Street
Durham, N.C. 27701
p 919.682.0368

f 919.688.5646
www.cjtpa.com
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9788-37-0721
9788-37-0647
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voov v vy v v v
v oo v v M
GRASS (VARIES)
voov v oy SRRy

BLD!
FACE
. 1/2" PREMOLDE
1/2" TOOLED CJ HONNOUS. EXPASION
SEORING PATTERN JOINT AS SHOWN ON

PLAN (20° 0.C. MAX.)

TYP. CONTROL JOINT

INUPPER 12"

TYP_EXPANSION JOINT COMPAUED EXPANSION JONT

o5 Jon I
JOINT U
SERMSE NoTED

. SEE PL2

ROUGH BROOM
FINSH

1/47 RADIS

GRASS OR CURE & GUTTER
PLAN VIEW

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

no scale

Shrer 12"

NOTES:
1) 4% THICK CONC., 3000 PSI NIN
2) ALL SIDEWALK ARE TO HAVE MAXINUM 1.8% GROSS SLOPE
3) USE 1/2" BTUMNOUS EXPANSION JONT 4 WAX. OF 20° D.C. AND_WHENEVER
CONCRETE WALK NEETS FIXED OBJECTS (. CURBS, BLDG. EIC.). EXPANSION
JONTS THAT ABUT SLIDINS WALL SHALL B SEALED Wi A FOAM BACKER R0D
D ELASTOMERIC S

ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS AND EXPANSION JOINTS IN NCDOT RIGHT—OF—WAY
SHALL BE SEALED PER NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION.

4) ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH TODLED 1/4" EDGE RADIUS.

SE NATERIL AS REQUIRED
(TYPCAL 3° NGDOT TYPE “ABC” STONE
CONPACTED T0 1005 AASHTO 199,
SEE WG, C00.25)

comPACTED stacruoe
¥ COPACTED T0 100 AASHTO T59
o0 PR D, S e 0%

SPILL CURB AS REQ.

2 CURB AND GUTTER

w no scale

FINISHED GRADE

BACKFILL

ADUACENT PAVEMENT

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
3000 PsI

STONE BASE MATERAL

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

~CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 10 FOOT
INTERVALS.  EXCEPT THAT A 15 FOOT SPACING MAY BE
USED WHEN A MACHINE IS USED OR WHEN SATISFACTORY
SUPPORT FOR THE FACE FORM CAN BE OBTAINED WITHOUT

OF TEMPLATES AT 10 FOOT INTERVALS. JOINT
MAY BE ALTERED BY THE ENGINEER TO PREVENT
ONCONTROLLED. CAAGKNG,

—CONTRACTION JOINTS MAY BE INSTALLED BY THE USE OF
TEMPLATES OR FORMED BY OTHER APPROVED METHODS.
WHERE SUCH JOINTS ARE NOT FORMED BY TEMPLATES, A
MINIMUM DEPTH QF 1 1/2” SHALL BE MAINTAINED.

—CONCRETE FOR CURBING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSION STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI AT 28 DAYS.

—ALL CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL BE FILLED WITH JOINT
FILLER.

—JOINTS SHALL MATCH LOCATIONS WITH JOINT IN ABUTTING
SIDEWALK.

—EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE SPACED AT 90 FOOT
INTERVALS AND ADJACENT TO ALL RIGID OBJECTS.

Coulfter
Jewell
Thames..

111 West Main Street
Durham, N.C. 27701
P 919.682.0368

f 919.688.5646
www.cjtpa.com

NC BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS
UC #C-1200

NG BOARD OF LANDSCAPE
ARCHITECTS LIC #C-104

2™ 59.5C SURFACE COURSE ASPHALT

I T~ asc

(IF REQUIRED BASED ON ASSESSMENT
BY GEO—TECHNICAL ENGINEER)

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

FINAL PAVEMENT SECTION IS PROVIDED BY.
GED-TECHNICAL ENGINEER BASED SITE SPECIFIC
GEO-TECHNICAL REPORT

WOVEN GEOTEXTILE SEPARATION FABRIC

COURSE ASPHALT

10" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE COMPACTED

NoreES:
1. AL CONGRETE T0 4000 PSI, PROPERLY” AR ENTRANED FOR EXTERIOR GRAE CONCRETE MIXES
2 cpc BasE AD

[ 4000 PSI CONCRETE PAVEENT

|[¢—— AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
cowpacTen

I— COMPAGTED SUBGRADE

SUBGRADE T0. BE COMPACTED 70 98% OF THE ASTH D=9 STD. PROGTOR MDD IN ACCORDANCE

son
WIH THE REFORT BY THE GEOTECHNIGAL ENGNEER AND FROGFROLLED AND APPROVED BY GEUTECHNICAL PERSONNEL.

3 COVTACTR YL NSTAL CONTACTON 4D DXPINSON JONTS 45 NECESSAY To MNMZE CRAOING, cONTACTN
i e MSTALLZD EETVEEN PAGHENT M
0s.

ar
TS AND SPAGED S SPECIED N LATEST VERSION OF ACI STANDAR:

4. AL PAENT CONSTRUGTON SHAL B IN ACCORDAGE WIH LATEST VERSION OF ACY STANRDS MWD THE REFORT 8
E e INEER.

OTECHNICAL ENG

3 HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT PAVING (DRIVE AISLES) NOT USED 5 HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVING (NORTH SERVICE DRIVEWAY)
w no scale no scale CZ8 1o scale

3.5

GROUND LEVEL

z—s/a o x 11
GALVANIZED STEEL
PIPE-BLACK FINSH

A

TES:
TNSTALLATION TO BE COMPLETED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S

sPecmncaTons

NOT SCALE. DRAWNGS.

CONCRETE SURFACE
LOOPS IN CONCRETE:

Il
+
ST
MIN 12’ INC| 3 i
S| AL ML
.
e

SPACE LOOPS
36" 0.C. MIN

6 BICYCLE RACK

\CZ89 o scae

VAN ACCESSIBLE:

OST W/-

GAVANZED "U" CHANNEL FOST—_ |

FoaTNG

swouw\

o SN SCRENED
o U-CHANEL

MINMUM 60" 7O BOTTON
OF LOWEST SIGN e
GAVANZED "U" CHAWNEL FOST—_ |

& ROUND CONC. FODTING
SLOPE TO DRAIN

PAVEMENT OR GROUND\

RAMP
(e
48 REQUIRED
FACE_ OF CURE _TERCE o cuRe
R7-8 SGN, BOLT 10 P
SECTION VIEW 38" CADNIUM_ PLATED B0LTS,
_ (s, b Wass
ADA RAME NOTE: SIGNACE T0_ PER N.CSB.C.
acihoe DETALS R7-8 & R7-8D
=
| =d N =] |
|
INSTALL, 4
SIBNAGE
BEHIND
SIDEWALK 6" ROUND CONC.
g SLOPE 10 DRAIN
&
< PAVENENT O
3 &
o
Wk

- 8o —+

[ PO
ASLE_FOR VAN
ACCESSIBLE, SPACES
5' FOR STANDARD

HANDICAP SPACES

GENERAL NOTES:

1

PLAN VIEW

3. ACCESSIBLE SPACES ARE REQUIRED TO BE
STRIPED OFF ONLY: BLUE COLORING IS NOT
CESSARY NOR REQUIRED.

4. STRIPING IS WHITE ON DARK PAVEMENT; BLACK ON B
LIGHT PAVEVENT. (N.CD.OT)

7 ADA PARKING
CZ8

no scale

REGARDLESS OF AGE, ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACES
SHALL BE_DENTFIED BY
2. NEW SPACES SHALL NOT USE GROUND-PANTED

@ WHITE TEXT

BLACK TEXT
ON_GREEN
BAGKGROUND ] ON YELLOW
@p ap WHITE TEXT
N RED
ELECTRIC ELECTRIC
VEHICLE VEHICLE
CHARGING PARKING BLACK TEXT
swron || areen ON WHITE
> ON_ WHITE T
ONLY WHILE
BACKGROUND PlARONG
BLACK TEXT
DN YELLOW
ELECTRIC CHARGING STATION CHARGING SPACE MUTCD R1-6a
127 x 367
sions (2) anp (3) ARE T0 BE BLACK ON

APPROXIMATELY 147 X 28"

ABOVE-GROUND. SIGNS ONLY.

PARKING AREA SIGNAGE

ELLOW

15 MINUTE
PARKING
_f—sLack or MUTCD W11-2
LOADING GREEN 24" x 247
AND LETTERING
UNLOADING ON_WHITE
FIRE ZONE BACKGROUND
LANE
MUTCD W11-9p
FIRE LANE LOADING BLACK ON 12" x 36
SIGNS @ AND ARE TO BE YELLOW

APPROXIMATELY 127 X 18"

CZ8.0 no scale

ARROW SIGNS — 12°x24"

NeviR ot A LEADER.

TN oANET Y Y370 2,
VIANTAN FATIRAL SHAFE

WEE BlcAcEn I RuBeER HooE
Rlcngii i
AROND TREE

eamuzED e E T
PATERVRAT FOR TREES

e x erves over
L2 L%FF&“ g "
TREE SHALL BEAR SAME RELATIONSHI
70 FINISH SRADE A8 N NIRSERY
3 MLcH ToPPINS
SAKER RN
REMOVE ToP V3 oF BRLAR
FLANTING MiX

ANeHOR
LOOSEN SImEOIL, HOND BEVEATH
ROOT DAL

1 v2 x BauL wom

9 TREE PLANTING

\CZ89" o scae

=

PLANT SHALL BEA
SAME RELAT/DNSH/P .
FINISH GRADE AS

GROWN

3" WULCH LAYER KEEP
AWAY FROM BASE OF
TRUNK

REWOVE T0P 1/3 OF
BURLAP IF BeE

[
N A
==V4%%%a=
==“$WM&
=

SAUGER WATERING RING
(IF NOT IN BED)

SOIL MX — SEE SPECS

LODSEN SUBSOLL AND
MOUND UP BENEATH.
ROOT BALL

3 X BALL WIDH

no scale

10\ SHRUB PLANTING
C.
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CHAPEL HILL LAND USE MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE

383 EXCEPTIONS TO SETBACK AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS,

PROJECT ABOVE 5 By THE M,
LIMITATIONS AND ADDITIONAL SETBACK REGUIREMENTS CONTAINED IN RULES FOR INTERPRETATION OF TABLE 3.1
COLUMNS [F) AND (G). BELOW, PROVIDED THE TOWN MANAGER DETERMINES THAT SUCH FEATURES DO NOT

WEST ROSEMARY STREET DESIGN GUIDELINES

THE PROJECT PROPOSES TO MEET THE GUIDELINES OF THE WEST ROSEMARY STREET DEVELOPMENT GUIDE IN THE
FOLLOWING MANNER:

PUBLIC REALY:
PROVIDING SUFFICIENT SPACE FOR PEDESTRIANS ALONG ROSEMARY ST.

S MHA oL

@ lpypRoor Sl

@SEGQNDARY BID HGT

@ rmsrvaogwer | |

@ FrmaRy e

@-AveraEGRADERANE. | |

@rLiu roor —

@SECONDARY BD HGT

@ ERMARLBL0G HaT

@ LRARY SO HGT_ 3

@ AVERAGEGRADEFLANE

i
SIGNIFICANTLY IMPAIR THE DEGREE OF SOLAR ACCESS PROVIDED ADJACENT PROPERTIES THROUGH 2 PLANNING ARCHITECTUR INTERIORS
THE APPROPRIATE SOLAR SETBACK REQU 3. BUSTING ROSEMARY ST LIGHTING 5 ALREADY IN PLACE, ADDITONAL LIGHTING WILL BE PROVIDED ON THE E
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